Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

103627647

U.S. PTO 13/134683 06/14/2011

> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Mark S. Byerley	Name: BPS Engineering, LLC
<u>-</u>	Internal Address: P.O. Box 153
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7450 Hwy 411 South
Marger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Greenback ST: TN Zip: 37742
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
Execution Date: June 6, 2011	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	13134683
	with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(5)
Additional numbers	attached? OYes @ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications 1 and patents involved:
Manne: Michael E. McKee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Attorney at Law	🖾 Enclosed
804 Suang Lang	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 804 Swaps Lane Knoxville TN 37023	8. Deposit Account number:
city: TN sip: 37923	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO HOT USE	THIS SPACE
, and the second	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of Michael E. McKee	10 ECH
Name of Person Signing	June 14, 2011 Signature Date
	er of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
	06/13/2011 SUENBUB3 BUBUBUB2 13134683
	04 FC:8021 48.00 OP
	. /

PATENT REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark S. Byerley, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 7048 Morgantown Rd., Greenback, Tennessee 37742 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BPS Engineering, LLC, having a principal place of business at 7450 Hwy 411 South, P.O. Box 153, Greenback, Tennessee 37742, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: TRANSFER RING OR DRUM APPARATUS HAVING ADJUSTABLE CIRCUMFERENCE

Inventor: Mark S. Byerley

Date of Execution: 6/6/201/

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

JUNE 6, 2011, 2011

Mark S. Byerley

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF

I hereby certify that before me appeared Mark S. Byerley, personally known by me who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

TENNESSEE * ENDINESSEE * PUBLIC * PUBLI

2011

2.